WiMOD - iM820A
Datasheet Version V2.0
Document ID: 4100/6404/0019
 IMST GmbH
 Carl-Friedrich-Gauss-Str. 2
 D-47475 Kamp-Lintfort
iM820A - Datasheet
Summary / Introduction

Table 6-1: Reel Information
iM820A - Datasheet
Ordering Information
iM820A_datasheet, Wireless Solutions, V2.0 page 19 of 23
7 Ordering Information
Ordering Part
Number
Description Distributor
iM820A Radio Module iM820A
tekmodul GmbH
SK – iM820A Starter Kit for the iM820A. See Notes.
tekmodul GmbH
AB – iM820A 2x Adapter Board with iM820A
tekmodul GmbH
Notes:
The Starter Kit contains two Demo Boards, two Adapter Boards with iM820A, two antennas, and a CD or USB
memory stick with sample applications and documentation.
Table 7-1: Ordering Information
For orders, please contact our distributor.
iM820A - Datasheet
Appendix
iM820A_datasheet, Wireless Solutions, V2.0 page 20 of 23
8 Appendix
8.1 List of Abbreviations
AB = Adapter Board
ADC = Analog-to-Digital Converter
AES = Advanced Encryption Standard
DIO = Digital Input/Output
E.I.R.P. = Equivalent Isotropic Radiated Power
GFSK = Gaussian Frequency Shift Keying
GPIO = General Purpose Input/Output
MCU = Microcontroller Unit
PCB = Printed Circuit Board
PER = Packet Error Rate
RAM = Random Access Memory
RF = Radio Frequency
RSSI = Received Signal Strength Indication
SPI = Serial Peripheral Interface
UART = Universal Asynchronous Receiver/Transmitter
USB = Universal Serial Bus
iM820A - Datasheet
Appendix
iM820A_datasheet, Wireless Solutions, V2.0 page 21 of 23
8.2 List of Figures
Figure 1-1:  iM820A ......................................................................................................... 5
Figure 2-1: Block Diagram - iM820A .................................................................................. 6
Figure 3-1: Pinout ........................................................................................................... 10
Figure 3-2: Module Dimension ......................................................................................... 13
Figure 3-3: Footprint ....................................................................................................... 13
Figure 4-1: Schematic of an Example Application ............................................................... 14
Figure 4-2: Recommended Environment ............................................................................ 15
Figure 4-3: Recommended Solder Reflow Profile ................................................................ 16
Figure 6-1: Dimensions of the iM820A Carrier Tape .......................................................... 18
8.3 List of Tables
Table 3-1: Absolute Maximum Ratings ................................................................................ 7
Table 3-2: General Characteristics ..................................................................................... 7